PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6522935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATUREZA, INC.	10/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATUREZA PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	51 MONARCH DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	DENISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75020-0455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15526304
Application Number:	17035508
Application Number:	62544755
Application Number:	62569284
Application Number:	62681087
Application Number:	16102684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mvipllc@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MONIQUE VANDERMOLEN
Address Line 1: 3931 KNOLLWOOD DR

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. VANDER MOLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Monique A. Vander Molen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_NameChange_NaturezaProductsInc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0881

506476158



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Natureza Products, Inc. 801020084

[formerly: Natureza, Inc.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/05/2020

Effective: 10/05/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 Dial; 7-El for Relay Services Document: 999926620002 REEL: 055176 FRAME: 0882

Prepared by: Annie Cooper RECORDED: 01/29/2021

Phone: (512) 463-5555